

PARAS DEFENCE & SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Corporate & Registered Office:

D-112, TTC Indl. Area, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, India | Tel : +91-22-6919 9999 | Fax : +91-22-6919 9990 | CIN # L29253MH2009PLC193352 | E-mail : business@parasdefence.com | Web : www.parasdefence.com

February 23, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543367

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra – (East), Mumbai – 400051

Trading Symbol: PARAS

Subject: Intimation of Analyst/ Institutional Investors Meeting to be held on Thursday,

February 23, 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015, we would like to inform the exchange that the management of our Company, Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited ("Company") has scheduled the analysts/institutional investors meetings as per details given below:

Sr.	Name of the	Type of Meeting	Day and Date of	Venue
No.	Analyst/ Investor		Meeting	
1.	Bajaj Allianz Life	One - on - One	Thursday,	Bajaj Allianz House Airport
	Insurance Company		February 23, 2023	Road, Yerawada, Pune,
	Limited		•	Maharashtra - 411006
2.	Sahasrar Capital	One - on - One	Thursday,	C/o Chetan Mayur & Co, C
	Private Limited		February 23, 2023	- 102, Celia, Pune, Satara
			-	Road, Bibwewadi, Pune,
				Maharashtra - 411037

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Munjal Sharad Shah Managing Director

DIN: 01080863